Welcome!

Please sign in
at the desk

Please fill out a card to submit a question to Dr. Menzel




GENERAL MEETING

Scottsdale
Parent
Council

February 15, 2023







As we gather for this meeting, let us take a moment
to reflect on the meaning of place and in doing so,
recognize the various traditional lands on which we
do our business today.

We wish to acknowledge this land on which this SPC
meeting is taking place. For thousands of years, it
has been the traditional land of the Hohokam, the
Akimel O'odham, and most recently, the Salt River

Pima Indian Community. Today, this meeting place

is still the home to many Indigenous people from
across Maricopa, and we are grateful to have the
opportunity to live and work on this land.




FEBRUARY GENERAL MEETING

e Q&A with Dr. Menzel or Dr. Benson

» Executive Board Updates, including
committees

« SUSD Governing Board, Julie
Cieniawski, President, and Carine
Werner, Vice President

e SPC Rep Announcements

AGENDA




Q&A with the
Superintendent

. Fill out a card to submit a question




SPC Executive
Board Updates




BUDGET REPORT
as of 2/9/2023

Fundraising
Donations - Schools

Donations - Individuals

Passive Fundraising

Grants

Administrative

Insurance

Zoom

Accounting Software

Website

Business Licensing

Post Office Box

Credit Card/ Paypal Fees
General Membership

General Meeting Live Streaming
Committee Meeting Live Streaming
Promotional Materials

Meeting Supplies/Refreshments
Special Events

Executive Board
Interpretation/Translation
Totals

Net

Actuals
Income
$1,500

$75
$500
Expenses

-$200
-$731
$1,344

$2,075

FY Budget

Income
$2,000
$200
$100
$1,000

$3,300

Expenses
-$500

-$100
-$165
$0
-$10
-$156
-$100

-$225
-$360
-$100
-$250
-$500

-$600
-$3,066
$234




SPC GENERAL MEETING

Crisis Canines, SROs
Sergeant Kevin Bingham

SUSD Foundation

March 22, 2023

- e




SPC PTO ROUNDTABLE

Renegade Coffee

February 23 9:30-11am




Special Education
Committee Event

Transition from PANDA to Kindergarten
March 1, 2023, 5:30-6:30 pm
Navajo Elementary School




Scottsdale (utred
SCHOOL DISTRICT a

Transition Fair

Services to Help Special
Education Students
Transition from High School «

Thursday, March 23, 2023
4:30 to 6:30 P.M.

Mohave District Annex
8500 E. Jackrabbit Rd.
Scottsdale, AZ 85250




Social Responsibility
Committee

Planning family education event on belonging
and preventative and restorative practices (back

to school 23-24)

connecting with Student Advisory Board




Social Responsibility
Commiittee

Data on bullying reports from 21-22 and 22-23
YTD

» Number reports/school investigated at the district level and
gender/race/ethnicity/disability of the student harmed

» Office Discipline Referrals by school

e Social Academic & Emotional Behavior Risk Screener (SAEBRS) data

» We will also be sharing with SPC about how is the data used, who
analyzes it, how it informs stakeholder decisions




SUSD Governing Board

Julie Cieniawski, President
Carine Werner, Vice President




SPC Rep
Announcements




THANK YOU
FOR ATTENDING!

Comments and suggestions are welcome!

Fill out a note card or send us an email
president@scottsdaleparentcouncil.org




