Welcome! Please sign in at the desk

Please fill out a card to submit a question to Dr. Menzel

GENERAL MEETING

Scottsdale Parent Council

February 15, 2023



As we gather for this meeting, let us take a moment to reflect on the meaning of place and in doing so, recognize the various traditional lands on which we do our business today.

We wish to acknowledge this land on which this SPC meeting is taking place. For thousands of years, it has been the traditional land of the Hohokam, the Akimel O'odham, and most recently, the Salt River Pima Indian Community. Today, this meeting place is still the home to many Indigenous people from across Maricopa, and we are grateful to have the opportunity to live and work on this land.



FEBRUARY GENERAL MEETING

- Q&A with Dr. Menzel or Dr. Benson
- Executive Board Updates, including committees
- SUSD Governing Board, Julie
 Cieniawski, President, and Carine
 Werner, Vice President
- SPC Rep Announcements

AGENDA

Q&A with the Superintendent

Fill out a card to submit a question

SPC Executive Board Updates

BUDGET REPORT as of 2/9/2023

	Actuals		FY Budget	
Fundraising	Income		Income	uger
Donations - Schools	\$1,500		\$2,000	
Donations - Individuals			\$200	
Passive Fundraising	\$75		\$100	
Grants	\$500		\$1,000	
Administrative	***	Expenses		Expenses
Insurance		•		-\$500
Zoom				-\$100
Accounting Software		-\$180		-\$165
Website				\$0
Business Licensing		-\$10		-\$10
Post Office Box				-\$156
Credit Card/ Paypal Fees		-\$22		-\$100
General Membership				
General Meeting Live Streaming		-\$188		-\$225
Committee Meeting Live Streaming		-\$75		-\$360
Promotional Materials				-\$100
Meeting Supplies/Refreshments		-\$57		-\$250
Special Events				-\$500
Executive Board				
Interpretation/Translation		-\$200		-\$600
Totals	\$2,075	-\$731	\$3,300	-\$3,066
	Net	\$1,344		\$234

SPC GENERAL MEETING

Crisis Canines, SROs

Sergeant Kevin Bingham

SUSD Foundation

March 22, 2023 9-10:30am

SPC PTO ROUNDTABLE

Renegade Coffee

February 23 9:30-11am

Special Education Committee Event

Transition from PANDA to Kindergarten

March 1, 2023, 5:30-6:30 pm

Navajo Elementary School







Transition Fair

Services to Help Special Education Students
Transition from High School

Thursday, March 23, 2023 4:30 to 6:30 P.M.

Mohave District Annex 8500 E. Jackrabbit Rd. Scottsdale, AZ 85250



Social Responsibility Committee

Planning family education event on belonging and preventative and restorative practices (back to school 23-24)

connecting with Student Advisory Board

Social Responsibility Committee

Data on bullying reports from 21-22 and 22-23 YTD

- Number reports/school investigated at the district level and gender/race/ethnicity/disability of the student harmed
- Office Discipline Referrals by school
- Social Academic & Emotional Behavior Risk Screener (SAEBRS) data
- We will also be sharing with SPC about how is the data used, who analyzes it, how it informs stakeholder decisions

SUSD Governing Board

Julie Cieniawski, President Carine Werner, Vice President

SPC Rep Announcements

THANK YOU FOR ATTENDING!

Comments and suggestions are welcome!

Fill out a note card or send us an email president@scottsdaleparentcouncil.org